' Qly l«/t bkiak, pItast/tU bt to accoamadalt 450 Censed Law Enfwcmutt ?etiom\tlSoT agi uimit

EXHIBIT C

METHOD OF PAYMENT AND AGREEMENT PRICE

The following is a description of the Method of Payment and Agreement Price for Axon Enterprise. Inc.

1.0, AGREEMENT PRICE: shall not exceed two million, ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-eight dollars and
.84/100 ($2,099,998,84). Pricing contained in this bid response is offered solely for this RFP NHDOC 2025-14
issued by the New Hampshire Department of Corrections. It shall not apply to any future purchases made by the
Agency, nor shall be extended to any other agencies in New Hampshire.

[...]

following activities, deliverables, or milestones appearing in the price and payment tables below in
accordance with Exhibit E.

3.0. AMOUNTS TO BE PAID:

3.1. For the TIG TASERs Agreement, NHDOC shall pay Contractor a yearly payment of as noted above in
Section 2-Payment Schedule and totaled to two million, ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-eight
dollars and .84/100 ($2,099,998.84) for ten (10) years.

4.0. OTHER PROVISIONS REGARDING PAYMENT:

4.1. NHDOC shall make payments to the Contractor's accounts receivable address listed in the State of New
Hampshire's Integrated Financial System, which is derived from information provided by the Vendor on the

[...]

or anyone acting on behalf of Axon related to the subject matter of this Agreement that is
not in this Agreement

7.5.2. Axon's cumulative liability to any party for any loss or damage resulting from any claim,
demand, or action arising out of or relating to this Agreement will not exceed three million
seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($3,750,000.00). The limitation on liability contained
in this section does not apply to or In way limit Axon's liability with regards to product
liability claims. Neither Par^ will be liable for special, indirect, Incidental, punitive or
consequential damages, however caused, whether for breach of warranty or contract,